FORM PTO-1594



RE:

08-21-1998

400709549

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney Docket No. 07131.0051/.0052/ .0075/.0076/.0077/.0078/.0079/.0080/.0081

1007	90049
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Pirelli S.p.A. Piazzale Cadorna, 5 Milan ITALY [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Faithership [x] Corporation - Italy Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Pirelli S.p.A Address: Viale Sarca. 222 Milan ITALY [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Italy [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
Other: Change of address	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 24, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 535,274 httached? [x] Yes [] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20
Name: Virginia L. Carron, Esq. Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 515 00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 19/1998 DMGUYEN 00000024 535274	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 475.00 0P DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Virginia L. Carron, Esq. Name of Person Signing	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original August 7, 1998 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

908,451 1,452,137 1,723,244 1,723,726 1,725,482 1,725,924 1,739,778 1,740,094 1,750,022 1,790,439 1,791,630 1,791,630 1,791,733 1,794,723 1,815,693 1,822,575 1,868,280 1,869,653 2,029,422

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0799



Direzione Proprietà Industriale

Messrs.
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
One Peachtree Center
303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 320
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

By Courier

To the attention of Kristen K. Damell

Milano, July 14, 1998 Ld/0270/Prot. 4093

RE: Trademark "PIRELLI" in U.S.A – Registrations Nos. 1,750,022; 1,723,244; 1,723,726; 1,725,924 and1,725,482 in Int. Classes 11, 6, 16, 28 and 14 respectively

Your ref.: 07131,0062/0088/0067/0065/0066)
Our Ref.: PMG0028 to be cited also in the invoices

Dear Ms. Damell,

47

Reference is made to your letters dated: January 23, 1998; April 7, 1998; April 8, 1998; April 14, 1998 and April 15, 1998.

Enclosed herewith, you can find copy of your above letters duly filled in, as requested, to enable you to prepare the necessary Declaration of Use.

As far as the specimens are concerned, we are sending you also enclosed three catalogues showing all the involved goods.

We take this opportunity to inform you that Pirelli S.p.A. has changed its legal address, from Piazzale Cadoma, 5, to Viale Sarca, 222, Milan - starting from May 24, 1994. Would you please make a check, at the US Patent and Trademark Office, to verify if this change has been recorded for all the registrations relating to the "PIRELLI" trademarks. If not, would you please provide for this recordal.

Should you need the document proving this change, please let us know

Very truly yours.

Luisa Del Frate Trademarks

Encl.

Valu Sarca, 222 - 20126 Milena ut.l_Projections_grouplemg0026\u00e4seA.doc
Rag, delle treprese di Milena n.1\$601- Capitale sociale L. 1.557.227.576.000
Tel. (02) 6442.1- Telefax (02) 6442.3180 - Telex 310135 PIREMI I
P.O. Box 10086

TRADEMARK